PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULT A. BUILDIN | | CONSTRUCTION | | LETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|-----|--|---|----------------------------|
| | | 345499 | B. WING _ | | | l | 28/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD FALLS HEALTHCARE | • | | 820 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 LITCHFORD ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27615 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | < | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | ; | F 0 | 000 | | | |
| | from 09/26/23 throug | ation survey was conducted h 09/28/23. Event ID# g intakes were investigated c00207352. | | | | | |
| F 689 SS=D | I . | ards/Supervision/Devices | F 6 | 889 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | supervision and assist accidents. | esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent sis not met as evidenced | | | | | |
| | Based on record rev Physician interviews, care in a safe manne from the bed and a h | iew and resident, staff and the facility failed to provide r which resulted in a fall ospitalization for 1 of 3 or accidents (Resident #1). | | | Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required. | | |
| | Findings included: | | | | | | |
| | 11/06/2006 and diagr Brain Injury with men hemiparesis, contrac | nitted to the facility on noses included Traumatic nory loss and left sided ture of the left elbow, npairment, and neuropathy. | | | | | |
| | dated 06/29/23 revea | finimum Data Set (MDS) led Resident #1 was y impaired and needed | | | | | |
| ABORATORY | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/ | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI | | | TITLE | | (X6) DATE |

Electronically Signed

10/11/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | ` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|-----------|------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345499 | B. WING _ | | | 09/: | 28/2023 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | <u> </u> | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | | -0.2020 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | for all activities of dail #1 was able to feed he Resident #1 needed to mobility, transfers, turn A review of Resident 06/22/23 indicated Restaff to provide care. plan revealed Reside injury due to weaknest incontinence, potential medication, poor safe on 08/26/23 with pain An interview with NA was made. NA #1 indeproviding care for Resident #1 to the flood hit her head or her bottomicated after that incon Resident #1's car indicated he knows neare card to make surgo and get help. Review of the incident in part "Review of the dated 08/26/23 at 5:1 interviewed the NA arturning Resident #1 we slide off the bed. The floor from the bed. Review of nursing processing the side of the dated of the part the floor from the bed. Review of nursing processing the side of the part the floor from the bed. Review of nursing processing the side of the part the floor from the bed. Review of nursing processing the side of the part the floor from the bed. Review of nursing processing the processing t | to total dependence on staff by living. However, Resident derself with set up help. It to plus staff for bed training and reposition. #1's care plan dated desident needed two plus Further review of the care not #1 was at risk for falls as, impaired mobility, all side effects from the ty awareness, and had a fall at to lower back. #1 on 09/27/23 at 11:30am dicated on 08/26/23 he was sident #1 and was turning to slide off the bed. NA #1 divided on the floor. NA #1 dident he was re-educated er and treatment. NA #1 down to look at the resident's re if two staff are needed, to the treport dated 08/26/23 read a post-incident action note opm indicated the Nurse and the NA stated he was when Resident #1 had begun the NA assisted resident to | F | 889 | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN | PLE CONSTRUCTION IG | | ATE SURVEY DMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|--|----------|----------------------------|
| | | 345499 | B. WING _ | | | C 09/28/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | E | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | 00/20/2020 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY) | IOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | #1 was on the floor. room and observed supine position alon asked what happened to the floor." The Nu extremity and Resid Resident was made while the nurse called to send Resident ou. The resident's respand made aware. Rehospital. An interview with Nu 09/28/23 at 10:30an reported, Resident # indicated she assess on 08/26/23. An emailed stateme #2 on 9/28/23. See of the seed on was on the floor. I wow when I was needed on was on the floor. I wow when I entered, I no positioned high; she high. I saw that she back. NA #1 was try happened, but I were assess. I started to for any injury. She s I stopped the assess I never completed the Resident #1 never completed #1 never completed the resident # | The Nurse walked in the the Resident on the floor in a gside of the bed. The Nurse ed and Resident stated, "I fell rse assessed the upper ent began to scream. comfortable on the floor ed 911 and received an order to be evaluated and treated consible party was notified esident was transported to the serious was transported to the evaluated NA #1 and a fall. Nurse #2 sed Resident #1 after the fall that a fall is received from Nurse email below: The phone, "At 5:10pm, NA #1, is working on West Hall to tell a East Hall as Resident #1 ent directly to the room. Striced Resident #1's bed was has a tendency to raise it was lying on the floor on her | F 6 | 89 | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | IPLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345499 | B. WING_ | | | C 09/28/2023 | |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | - | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C | I_ | 09/20/2023 | |
| | | | | 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD | | | |
| LITCHFOR | RD FALLS HEALTHCARI | | | RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | for EMS. 10-15 minuwith Resident #1's [far A review of the disch hospital dated 08/31/presented to the hospital dated 08/31/presented 08/31/ | arge summary from the 23 revealed "Resident #1 bital after a fall at the skilled CT scan (A computerized in combines a series of from different angles around omputer processing to create es (slices) of the bones, fit tissues inside the body) fit sacral fracture of eurosurgery was consulted a total spine MRI (Magnetic or MRI, is a noninvasive that produces detailed ery internal structure in the ing the organs, bones, essels) and a plan for inally invasive procedure used increased in the internal structure by restore bone height then intend demonstrated e sacral fracture that was scan. No further | F | 689 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345499 | B. WING | | | C 09/28/2023 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | 9/26/2023 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | An interview with the was conducted on 09 indicated he was awa occurred in August, a hospital of a possible because of Resident' from staff interviewed and lowering her to the fracture. During an interview on 09/27/23 at 3:20 pher expectation that care of the resident, assistance needed to the resident's care so "the employee did not harm." During the interview on 09/27/23, at 3:25pm expectation of the add to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to follow the resident using level of assistance needed to the resident's care so "the employee did not harm." | facility Physician via phone 0/27/23 at 1:20pm, and he are of Resident #1's fall that and the information from the e sacral fracture. He indicated is size and the information of of catching the Resident he floor she would not have a with the Director of Nursing om she indicated that it was employees follow plan of including using the level of o provide the care, noted in ummary. The DON stated, of cause the resident any with the Administrator on it was indicated, it was the iministrator for all care staff is plan of care including nce determined by nursing in narry; however, there was | F 6 | 89 | | | |

| | DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULT A. BUILDIN | IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG | | OMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------------|---|----------|----------------------------|
| | | 345499 | B. WING _ | | | C 09/28/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | E | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | , | 30,20,2020 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | Continued From pag Resident c/o pain wi transfer to local Eme evaluations and trea Physican notified. Problem Identified: Root Cause: The res for bed mobility; NA help with turning the incontinent care. On 08/26/23 the resi affected resident was assist. On 08/23/23 The RN nursing staff on the r the importance of ch summary to see if th assist when turning of 1. Corrective Actio 8/26/23 At approximately 5:3 transferred to Wake | th ROM. Order obtained to ergency Department for treatment. Responsible Party and sident was 2 persons assist failed to obtain another NA to resident to provide dent care summary for the severified to reflect 2 persons I Supervisor re-educated all resident's care summary and ecking the resident care eresident is 1 or 2 persons for repositioning a resident. | F 6 | DEFICIENCY) | | |
| | 8/26/23 A witness statement employee involved. reeducated and disc | | | | | |
| | C-pine which demon The CT of the chest a possibly acute left | a CT scan of the head and strated no acute findings. and abdomen demonstrates sacral fracture with a chronic ring fracture. There was | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ` ′ | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|-----------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345499 | B. WING_ | | | C 09/28/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | • | 13/20/2023 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | I SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | An MRI was obtained of fracture. It demons chronic sacral fracture prior CT scan. Orthor and stated patient has Resident is able to sit bed, she is assisted a her baseline left-sided No recommendation inpatient work-up as the back to Litchford Falls 8/26/23 Director of Nursing resummary for the affect resident was a two-per RN Supervisor re-eduthe resident is a one of the checking the resident is a one of turning or repositioning. Nurse Aide #1 was resuming on checking prior to providing care. 2. Other Affected R 8/28/23 The Director of Nursing and Therapy Director summaries for accurate. | ed compression deformity of Ortho recommended an MRI. If that did not show evidence strated evidence of possibly e that was already seen on a was consulted for findings is limited mobility at baseline. It up in bed. When up out of around via wheelchair with indice deficits remaining stable, was made for further the resident was discharged is in stable condition. Eviewed resident care cotted resident to verify erson assist. Lucated all nursing staff on ammary and the importance ent care summary to see if or 2-person assist when any a resident. Evidented by the Director of the resident care summary et o any resident. Lesidents In Restorative Nurse Aide, reviewed all resident care | F 6 | 89 | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ′ | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| | | 345499 | B. WING | | | C | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | 09/28/2023 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F 689 | nursing staff (CNA art to the resident's care care to any resident. The Director of Nursin Coordinator, or Unit Mursing staff on how to one-person and two-person and two- | coordinator educated the dicensed nurses) to refer summary prior to providing and, Staff Development Manager educated the cooperform bed mobility using person assist. To facility. Resident c/o of dication that was effective. The education will be provided provide direct care to refer to mmary during orientation assigned to any resident. The Director of Nursing, Unit evelopment Coordinator will sion's Resident Care and indicating a resident's educate bed mobility din the resident's care any through Friday. | F6 | 39 | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ` ′ | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | , , | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345499 | B. WING | | | C 9/28/2023 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | 312012023 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | I SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | the correct number of when providing inconsumer of when providing inconsumer of when providing inconsumer of the providing inconsumer of the provided and the p | taff Development ector of Nursing will s to ensure staff are using f certified nursing assistants tinent care to residents. Teek 2 weeks 2 Weeks 2 weeks 3 months To Designee will report bring process to the facility d Performance ttee for any additional ation of this plan monthly for the pattern of compliance is pl committee can modify this cility remains in substantial 10/2023 To Plan was validated on the det he facility had exptable corrective action plan for the validation process, the serviewed and verified audit sheets, the in-service erviews. Observations were 23-though 09/28/23 of staff sidents according to the aff members during the patfit training and | F 6 | 39 | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | l l | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345499 | B. WING _ | | | C 09/28/2023 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 | | 5572072025 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | involved with the fall of indicated they had receducation on the province residents who needed provide care for residents who needed provide care for residents was so the facility's Corrective implemented and care | on 08/26/23 and they beived in-servicing and dision of safe care with di 2-person or more staff to ents in the facility. On difficient evidence to support e Action Plan was ried out by 08/30/23. | F6 | 889 | | | |